
Alonso High School 

Sports Information



Ms. Omensetter 
Assistant Principal for Administration /Athletic Director

Email Address: 
Evanitta.Omensetter@hcps.net 
Athletics Line: 
813-356-1525  ext 302
Twitter: @AthleticsRaven

Ms. Piazza 
Administrative Assistant for Assistant Principal for 
Administration /Athletic Director

Email Address: 
Vivian.piazza@hcps.net 
Athletics Line: 
813-356-1525  ext 302

mailto:Evanitta.Omensetter@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:Vivian.piazza@sdhc.k12.fl.us


SPORTS OFFERED

• BASEBALL (Spring)

• Boys & Girls BASKETBALL 

(Winter)

• Boys & Girls CROSS 

COUNTRY (Fall)

• Girls flag football 

(spring)

• FOOTBALL (11 MAN) (Fall)

• Boys & Girls GOLF (Fall)

• Boys & Girls LACROSSE 

(PAY TO PLAY) (Spring)

• Girls softball (spring)

• Boys & Girls SOCCER 

(Winter)

• Boys & Girls SWIMMING 

(Fall)

• Boys & Girls tennis

(spring )

• Boys & Girls Track & 

Filed (spring) 

• Wrestling (winter)

• Girls Volleyball (Fall) 



Fall Sports Start Dates: 

Football August 2nd 2021
Volleyball August 2nd 2021
B & G Cross Country August 2nd 2021
B & G Swimming August 2nd 2021
B & G Golf August 2nd 2021

Winter Sports Start Dates: 

Competitive Cheer October 18th 2021
Girls Soccer October 18th 2021
Boys Soccer October 18th 2021
Girls Basketball October  25th 2021
Boys Basketball November  1st 2021
Wrestling November 8th 2021

Spring Sports Start Date 

Baseball January 24th 2022
Softball January 24th 2022
G & B Lacrosse January 24th 2022
G & B Tennis January 17th 2022
G & B Track January 24th 2022
Flag Football February 14th 2022

SPORTS START DATES
Student athletes must be cleared in home campus one 

week prior to start date. No exceptions!



FALL SPORTS COACHES 

Boys and Girls Cross 
Country 

Coach Mills 

Email: 
roger.mills@hcps.net

Website: 
ravensdontbllink.com

Twitter: 
@RavensXCTnF

On Campus

Volleyball 

Coach Heath 

Email: 
Heidi.heath@hcps.net

Twitter: 
@AlonsoVolleybal1

On Campus

Girls Golf

Coach Frisby

Email: Thomas.frisby@hcps.net

On Campus

Boys Golf

Coach Kennedy

Email: 
p43915@gmail.com

Twitter: 
@Alonsohsgolf

Off Campus

mailto:roger.mills@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:Heidi.heath@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:Thomas.frisby@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:p43915@gmail.com


Varsity Football  

Coach Clark

Email: 
Robert.clark1@hcps.net

Twitter: 
@AlonsoRavensFB

On Campus

JV Football

Coach Ruff 

Email: 
Timothy.ruff@hcps.net

Off Campus

FALL SPORTS COACHES 

B & G  Swimming 

Coach LaRosee

Email: 
matthew.larosee@hcps.net

Website: 
Alonso-acquatics.com

On Campus

mailto:Robert.clark1@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:Timothy.ruff@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:lenora.guerra@


Boys Basketball 

Coach Price  

Email: 
todd.price@hcps.net

Twitter: 
@AlonsoBoys

On Campus

Girls Basketball

Coach Turk 

Email: 
Christopher.turk@hcps.net

Twitter: 
@RavensBasketball

Off Campus

Boys Soccer 

Coach Walters

Email: 
Michael.walters@hcps.net

Off Campus

Girls Soccer 

Coach Hill

Email: 
Timothy.hill@hcps.net

On Campus

WINTER SPORTS COACHES 

mailto:todd.price@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:bamar.lewis@hcps.net
mailto:bamar.lewis@hcps.net
mailto:Michael.walters@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:Timothy.hill@sdhc.k12.fl.us


Competition Cheer 

Coach Kennedy

Email: 
jeri.kennedy@hcps.net

Twitter:
@AlonsoCheer

On Campus

Wrestling 

Coach Heldt

Email: Michael.heldt@hcps.net

On Campus

WINTER SPORTS COACHES 

mailto:jeri.kennedy@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:Michael.heldt@sdhc.k12.fl.us


Baseball 

Coach Faedo

Email: 
landy.Faedo@hcps.net

Twitter: 
@goraven7

On Campus

Softball 

Coach Kopp 

Email: 
robin.kopp@hcps.net

Twitter: 
@ravenssoftball

On Campus

Girls Track 

Coach Sholtez

Email: 
Catherine.sholtez@hcps.net

Website: ravensdontbllink.com
Twitter: 

@RavensXCTnF
On Campus

Boys Track

Coach Mills 

Email: 
roger.mills@hcps.net

Website: 
ravensdontbllink.com

Twitter: 
@RavensXCTnF

On Campus

SPRING SPORTS COACHES 

mailto:landy.Faedo@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:robin.kopp@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:Catherine.sholtez@sdhc.k12.fl.us
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Flag Football 

Coach Hernandez

Email: 
matthew.Hernandez@hcps.net

Twitter: 
@RavensFlagFB

On Campus

Girls Lacrosse

Vacant

Boys Lacrosse 

Coach Klaus

Email: 
eklaus15@gmail.com

Twitter: 
@Alonso_Lax

Off Campus

SPRING SPORTS COACHES 

mailto:matthew.Hernandez@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:eklaus15@gmail.com


Girls Tennis

Coach Kobel

Email: Nathalie.kobel@hcps.net

Off Campus

Boys Tennis 

Coach Frisby

Email: Thomas.frisby@hcps.net

On Campus

SPRING SPORTS COACHES 

mailto:Nathalie.kobel@sdhc.k12.fl.us
mailto:Thomas.frisby@sdhc.k12.fl.us

